RE 05-2	4-2001 ET	
Commissioner for Patents 101727504 18		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 5/10/0/	Attorney Docket No. 4197-101	
A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Marc Blech Leo Kagalowski Uwe Kind	ALCERU SCHWARZA GMBH Breitscheidstr. 103 D- 07407 Rudolstadt Germany	
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agre	ement Change of Name	
Other:		
B. Execution Date:		
A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)	
09/763,400		
09/763,400 D. Additional numbers attached? Tes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	☐ Enclosed (IPTL Check No. 08128)	
Name: Steven J. Hultquist Address: Intellectual Property/Technology Law P.O. Box 14329 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709	Authorized to be charged to deposit account No	
Research Thange Fair, No 27707		
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account Number 08-3284 of Intellectual Property/Technology Law.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
40, 0) 🔅		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the griginal document.		
Murane June Date: May 16, 2001		
Marianne Fuierer Registration No. 39,983 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

PATENT REEL: 011820 FRAME: 0905 +49-2242-909765

PA DR. BRANDENBURG ALCERU SCHWARZA GMBH

03

14/60/2001 11:07 18/85/2001 16:22

ナルコーコロ(とーコリコリッチ +49-2242-909765 PA DR. BRANDENBURG

Ø2 23

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

> Marco Blech Leo Kagalowski Uwe Kind

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

Alceru Schwarza GmbH Breitscheidstr. 103 Rudolstadt Germany D-07407

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING A CELLULOSE SUSPENSION

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as a Designated/Elected Office (DO/EO/US) on February 20, 2001 having U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/763400 under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. 371, based on PCT International Application No. PCT/DE99/02583 filed on August 13, 1999, and claiming priority of German patent application no. 198 37 210.8 filed August 17, 1998, and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We of 2001.	e have hercunto set out hand and seal this	day
12 May 77.	5.2007	
Marco BLECH	Leo KAGALOWSKI	
I L. Promo		
Uwe KIND	δ_{ij}	

Page 1 of 1

4/05/2001 14:46 +49-2242-909765 11/05/2001 12:01 +49-3672-349494 10/05/2001 16:22 +49-2242-909765 PA DR. BRANDENBURG ALCERU SCHWARZA GMBH PA DR. BRANDENBURG

S. 02 S. 03

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Marco Blech Leo Kagalowski Uwe Kind

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

Alceru Schwarza GmbH Breitscheidstr. 103 Rudolstadt Germany D-07407

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING A CELLULOSE SUSPENSION

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as a Designated/Elected Office (DO/EO/US) on February 20, 2001 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/763400 under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. 371, based on PCT International Application No. PCT/DE99/02583 filed on August 13, 1999, and claiming priority of German patent application no. 198 37 210.8 filed August 17, 1998, and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have of, 2001.	hereunto set out hand and seal this	day
Marco BLECH	Leo KAGALOWSKI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Uwe KIND 12.05.01	,	

Page 1 of 1

1/05/2001 14:46 +49-2242-909765 12/05/2001 15:17 +49-3306-243322

10/05/2001 15:22

PA DR. BRANDENBURG

BAUST. POLYAMID 2000

s. 04 S. 02

PA DR. BRANDENBURG

5. 03

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Marco Blech Leo Kagalowski Uwe Kind

+49-2242-909765

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

Alceru Schwarza GmbH Braitscheidstr. 103 Rudolstadt Germany D-07407

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING A CELLULOSE SUSPENSION

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office as a Designated/Elected Office (DO/EO/US) on February 20, 2001 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/763400 under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. 371, based on PCT International Application No. PCT/DE99/02583 filed on August 13, 1999, and claiming priority of German patent application no. 198 37 210.8 filed August 17. 1998, and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

of, 2001.	have hereunto set out hand and scal this 12.05.200/day
	O. landen.
Marco BLECH	Leo KAGALOWSKI
Uwe KIND	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

80/20 'S намь чино синты синты падруч **RECORDED: 05/18/2001**